

SHB 1402 - S AMD 300

By Senator Parlette

NOT ADOPTED 4/08/2009

1 On page 1, line 11, after "provider who", strike "has examined or
2 treated" and insert "is currently treating"

3
4 On page 2, line 4, after "with" strike "the examining or treating
5 medical providers" and insert "a treating medical provider"

6
7 On page 2, line 17, after "confirm the" strike "examining or"

8
9 On page 3, line 14, after "provider who", strike "as examined or
10 treated" and insert "is currently treating"

11
12 On page 3, line 28, after "with" strike "the examining or treating
13 medical providers" and insert "a treating medical provider"

14
15 On page 4, line 2, after "confirm the" strike "examining or"

16

EFFECT: The restriction on contact with medical providers is limited to providers who are currently treating the worker.

--- END ---